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v . DLEBSE B nETER

't THPY - APPLICATION N2 AP 17684
The American Institute of Architects pua  pen. 24 1962

Received June 8 1962

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted 19
MEMBERSHIP N° 17684

A Name of applicant Gustav Braun Chapter Chicago
B Address of applicant 4846 Main St., Skokie, Illinois
C  Application received with check for $....29:00  on . June 8 19 62
D dpplication returned for correction 19 .
E  Application in due order on June 8 19 62
F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on : June 15 19 62
G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

or=srab applicanicle=2e1 received on June 8 19 63
H  Record of registration $eceived oo June 8 19 2
I The applicant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by

Dept. of Reg. & Education of Illinois

J The applicant is currently registered as an aﬂtit{ct o licensed to practice

architecture in the states of
K  Application sent to The Committee on Membership June 18 19 62
L The Committee on Membership reported on application on ..., June 18 19 62
M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-

sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.
REPORT:

~ As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that

in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.**

Tug COMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP

Date 1D e et et e et e eee e am e seee e

June 18 62

C hairman\%\x

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

Gustav Braun
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
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Institute and assign him to membership in the Chicago Chapter.
Date o gz MM
July 2 Su'ntary
N Adpplicant admitted on : July 2 19 6? E
O Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on July 2 19 62 E
P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $ 2

60€-H °d ‘'F'IT¥Y

returned to applicant on 19
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CHICAGO CHAPTER

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
1961-1962

OFFICERS

President
R. Rea Esgar, A.L.A.

First Vice President
Jack D. Train, A.LA.

Second Vice President
Walter H. Sobel, A.L.A.

Secretary
James Arkin, A.I.A.

Treasurer
Paul D. McCurry, A.LA.
DIRECTORS

William J. Bachman, A.I.A.
Past Pres. 1 Year

Kenneth A. McGrew, A.L.A.
1 Year

Carl A. Metz, A.I.A.
1 Year

Lee C. Mielke, A.LA.
2 Years

Herbert Sobel, A.I.A.
2 Years

Thomas E. Cooke, A.I.A.
3 Years

Derald M. West, A.IA.
3 Years

Executive Director
Marion J. Smith

Editor, Inland Architect
ans A. Friedman, A.I.A.

N 8 192

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
221 North LaSalle, Chicago 1, Illinois DEarborn 2-7197-8-9

June 6, 1962

Miss Florence Gervais .
Head - Membership and Records

" The American Institute of Architects

1735 New York Avenue, Northwest
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Miss Gervais:

Enclosed are Corporate applications, checks and
Record of Registration for:

Mrs. Elizgbeth Nedved
Mr. Rudolph Nedved
Mr. Gustav Braun

Mr. Robert M. Egan

The above applications were approved by the Chicago
Chapter Board of Directors at their meeting of Tuesday
Mey 22, 1962, subject to Institute approval.

Sincerely,

. -

Marion J. Smit,
Executive D
MJS tmj

encl.

ctor, Chicago Chapter

P.S. Please note - there are no Record of Registration
forms included for Mr., & Mrs. Nedved.




4.1. 4. Form No. H-301

— APPLICATIONNe [ 7¢ y
In Due Oré er INSTRUCTIONS (
$ }/ 7 2 = ) ’Tn\)r:'tlixni :l:l information carefuily and
- \ 81, 1 .
é g-I\l'llail both copies to the secretary of the
= I"{ead local Chapter of The Institute, with check
w \ . ~ . mm?“paymwmm
l\/ie‘m‘bers}up }J (’;‘!Jt s ) m:mmuw_,_ e
['_\ . A ‘us BRI o MSHTECTS ; ;
i LA SnLU_ S] RM.
1163
The American Instltute ofG An‘éhltectsv q
R
3

iy

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

ST

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

ives, 1735 Newéfs)r:kxéve. NW, Washington, DC 20006

1. My full name is Gustav Braun
.?zr;z':garhghe; 2. Iam a naturalized - citizen of the United States.
aluralized
dizenl . . .
3. My legal residence is in the City of Lincolmwood, I1l
County of Cook - Stateof T1linois
Emﬁi’;‘j‘:"’h“"" 4. "My address in The Institute records will be
Eﬂice address ) «
< e
<_( } Number }.'.8[‘;6 Street Maln :
< a ‘. K} - . &
2 city Skokie  Zome ste  I1linois /
£ | _
% State whether 5. T am engaged in the profession of architecture as a practicing arcy/éect
9 archilect, p
‘W leacher, a

2
o

blic official, 6, 1 desire to be a member of the Chicago Chapter.

7. 1 declare that I will comply with the By- laws and the Standards of Professmnal Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its-attachments,

8. I am. not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

9. T enclose my check for $20 00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $5.00

" is for.a year's subscription to the Journal of The Amerzczm Institute of ‘Architects:and the Meino—a
Newsletter It is my understandmg that if I am. not admltted to membership $10.00 w111 be re-.
turned to me, and $10.00 retained by l‘he Instltute as an examination fee.

- . .

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth  Octe 29 192li Place of birth  Breslau Germany

11. () I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

I1llinois

(b) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Nlinois

(¢) T hold Certificate No. .................. of the National Council of Archltectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination,

EDUCATION
12. (a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows: = |
Name of School, College, University Location gg&:f fod’:;h?c{n Degree
Lewis Holy Name - Lockport Il 2 -
Senn High School .Chicago, T11 2 1943 HoS.
Univ. of Detroit Detroit, Mich. 1 - .
Lewis College Lockport, I11 1 -
Univ of Illinois Urbana, I11 L 1951 B.S.Arch,Engineering

(5) 1 have held the following-néfﬂec‘l scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the
following-named countries:

Gargoyle Society U of Ill chapter

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

Employer’s Name-Address Type of Business Cla_nm'ﬁoa;ian' Period of Employment
of Position by month and year
Frank J. Kornacker Chicago Struct. Engineer Struct.draftsman 6-51 to L-52
New York Central RR Chicago  Archit.Dept. Arch .Engineer  L~52 to 7-53
Vern E., Alden Co _Chicago Cons.Engineers  Arch.draftsman  7-53 to 11-53
L.Borisof Co. Lincolmwood, I1l Constr.Co. Architect 11-53 to L=56

R.L.Friedman Highland Park I11 Architect Assoc.Architect 5-56 to 3-58

*(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduwation from an architectural school; or
eight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)

N




14,

21.
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15.

16.

17.

18.
19.

20.

22.
23.

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith., (State names of firms or

corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)
From To

Own Firm Skokie, Illinois March 1958 present date

Is architecture your principal vocation? yes

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

1 list below other business in which I partlc:lpate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest,

none

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS
"~ IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

I have previously applied for membership or- associateship in the chapter
of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:

Member of Institute from to
Junior of Institute from to
Associate of Chapter from to
Junior Associate of Chapter from to
Student Associate of Chapter from to
Member of State Organization in from to

REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in

good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

>

. Harry Shaxted 09_Osk & 2blcs , .
s ,‘:wg—ﬁmim—ﬁmﬂr;—— Eﬁmun._hmlgmﬂhmga,_mw
ubem L. Fr;i;sijrnan 226 E. Ontario Md(:'zj.cagp, ik}
R;bert T. ;chalson 300 W. Adams E?diqago,I]l.
Frank Sm.‘gﬁfz 173 W. MadisonAdggaicagé, I1l.
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‘Ad.A. Form H-3%3

© 10,000-22-58 K
: LY
! .
} 3 B "THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
C : \ Chica&g_(lhaptex:___
: ' %ﬁli Nortg E& ﬁ&lle Street
.’ (Address)
; SECRETARY,
' BoArRD oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Address
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

Gustav Braun
(Name of Applicant)

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A d;y:licate of the form is enclosed for your

e e e e T e e o i g

tiles.
7
te...Maxrch 5, . 19 62 ((f‘ et LL\//{ Lo S
fmes Arkin Chapter S:tntary
; .
' 1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? ... Yes ..
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?.. Yes. . .or by exemption? .....oocn..

3. What was the scope of the examination? De.a.iim, Graphic Stnticﬁ,CQmpositi.Qn.» Stmctural
.......... Materials,. Mechanical. Emimgmz, Hmtgx:y, Summmsm,, Cma.naf:lmc &
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..Administration... ... : : et oot eeme et te st
f 4. What was the pericd of the examination ?)'L dlys Wrmea examination ...Ahoun, Oul examina-
{ tion......ccecceeecnc..oe. .. hoOULS,
‘ 5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
..... No...... If wo give Certificate No...._.............._.
6. Date of firsr registration Rugast 7, - ..1953. Registration No... .. ... hOSl ...... Ts it current?.. Y@8.
@M @,M
‘ Stwmtur Sccretar_y of Board)
o , . Ehg. F Féervin, Supering endent of Reg.
| Date... m 6 1962 - Dept. of Res. & Education

Springtield; "ﬁl" ”v‘, (Navu o}’xum

» - LR LA R A Y I

e
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July 2, 1962

Mr. Guatav m'm, A LA,
48kE Maln Street
Skokle, Illinois

Desaxr Mr. Braunt

The Bosrd of Directors of The American Instlitute of Architects
takes pleasure in informing you thet it has acted favorsbly on
your spplisation and welsomes you to corporete membership in
The Institute.

In approximetely two months you will receive a certificste of
membership duly executed by the officers of The Institute.

You sre sasigned t0 the Chicago Chapter snd the Architects
Associmtion of Tlinois of The A.I.A., effective July 2, 1962.

I sincerely hope that you will teke an setive and interested
pext in your Chapter setivities. The Chapter is the cornerstone
of The Institute's strength where the policies which edvange our
profession are developed. Members who are mstive in Chapter

affalrs gain the most from A.I.A¢ &9 professional men and provide

the lesdership which A.I,A. nseds to meet the challenges and
opportunities which the future holds for architescture.

T want you to know that The Secretary's Office is at your service

to the fullest extent of its powers.
By directlon of The Secretmry.

Sincerely yours,

Williﬂm a- Schei@k, At IQAQ
Executive Dlrector




Ad.A Form S50 _
(Rev1sed Edltlon—l 1-65)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.
WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

Office of The Secretary

February 5, 1265

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

To: g, Braun
6731 Lincoln Avenue
Lincolnwood, Illinois

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its
component organizations to which you are assigned—because of nonpayment of
Institute dues described as follows: Regular Dues [ ], Supplemental Dues

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 64. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you mlght take some action in the matter.

~ The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at
the end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable
the member in default to restore his membersth within the period of suspension,
without applying therefore and without paying a readmission fee. The penod of
grace terminates on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension:
in your case, on December 31 of the current year.

At-any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership
to good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet
your present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1965.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join
with me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours,

O.N.

SECRETARY
Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:
M.a.m.a,n;:J,....smi,th-,-.-Execzu-‘t-wg--m-mct@n -------- » SucrEtaxy
CHE G- rrrsrrsorrsrssssoso e Chapter, A.LA.
BB g G LR e e, , Secretary

Areht .;...ﬂ%.n‘ of- Tittnols - State Orgamzatlon Member

This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of
the suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is
'ass1gned ‘Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its
termmatlon the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended
Institute member. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to
good standing.




" A.LA. Form Ss3-r.
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© THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
" 'Tue OcTacoN, WASHINGTON 6,D.C. C

Office of The Secretary - o

| o March 17, 1965

NOTICE OF RESTORATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To G, Braun, AIA
6731 Lincddn Avenue
Lincolnwood, Illinois

Payment for your indebtedness for dues to The Institute has been received, and your
suspension has been lifted as of the date of this notice. The Board is gratified that
you have been able to do this and assures you of its continued good wishes.

Notice of the restoration of your membership has been given to the chapters of

O N Hormee

Secretary.

which you are a member.

Date.. Maxgeh. 17........ , 19.65

Had been suspended for 1364 regular & supplemental dues,

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

A

‘Har1nn"1.mSmith,"Exﬁnu;iﬂa"uixegﬁgr ______________________________ , XSeeHataay
Chicngb.., v eeeceneeen Chapier, ALA,
Bldwared . WA ehn , Secretary
Arehite. dssn, ol LIAIocds o State O‘rganizatién" ‘Member

™

-
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